

BY: Delegate Kelly

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 10

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Speeding" and substitute "Motor Vehicle"; strike beginning with "driving" in line 5 down through "speed" in line 6 and substitute "committing certain violations of the Motor Vehicle Laws of this State"; in line 10, strike "speeding offense" and substitute "motor vehicle violation"; and in lines 18 and 19, strike "a certain speeding violation" and substitute "certain motor vehicle violations".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "DRIVING" in line 27 down through "SPEED" in line 28 and substitute "COMMITTING A MOVING VIOLATION UNDER THE MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS OF THIS STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with "DRIVING" in line 37 on page 3 through "SPEED" in line 1 on page 4 and substitute "COMMITTING A MOVING VIOLATION UNDER THE MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS OF THIS STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with "THE SPEED" in line 12 down through "VIOLATION;" in line 15 and substitute "THE NATURE OF THE VIOLATION CHARGED;"; and in lines 16 and 17, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively.